
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-23-164080 PCN Date: 27-JAN-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
DEUTSCH DT 2&3-Way Plug and Receptacle Addi�onal Manufacturing Loca�on

Descrip�on of Changes
TE-ICT is introducing an addi�onal manufacturing loca�on in China. CN will be added for those PNs manufactured in China to indicate the country of origin. These PNs are TE
proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submi�ed via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system.
PPAPs will be completed by part family and will be available upon request only. All PPAP requests must be received within 14 days of receipt of this no�fica�on.

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. TE-ICT will be adding a new manufacturing loca�on to supply the APAC region. IMPORTANT: All products built in TE s
approved loca�ons can be used interchangeably in the field.

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Loca�on Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change Addi�onal Loca�on
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

27-MAY-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-2303815-1 NO "DT06-2S-TE31"
1-2303815-2 NO "DT06-2S-TN31"
1-2303815-3 NO "DT06-2S-TN32"
1-2303815-4 NO "DT06-2S-TE32"
2-2303815-1 NO "DT06-2S-TE81"
2-2303815-2 NO "DT06-2S-TN81"
2-2303815-3 NO "DT06-2S-TN82"
2-2303815-4 NO "DT06-2S-TE82"
2286003-1 NO "DT06-2S-SDT-CE27"
2286003-3 NO "DT06-2S-SDT-CE28"
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
CE02 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT04-3P-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

DT06-3S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"
DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939", "820P-

37546"
DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-2P-
E004 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-2303815-
1 NO "DT06-2S-TE31"

1-2303815-
2 NO "DT06-2S-TN31"

1-2303815-
3 NO "DT06-2S-TN32"

1-2303815-
4 NO "DT06-2S-TE32"

2-2303815-
1 NO "DT06-2S-TE81"

2-2303815-
2 NO "DT06-2S-TN81"

2-2303815-
3 NO "DT06-2S-TN82"

2-2303815-
4 NO "DT06-2S-TE82"

2286003-1 NO "DT06-2S-SDT-CE27"
2286003-3 NO "DT06-2S-SDT-CE28"
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
CE02 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT04-3P-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

DT06-3S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S-
P012 NO




