

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-164080 PCN Date: 27-JAN-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

DEUTSCH DT 2&3-Way Plug and Receptacle Additional Manufacturing Location

Description of Changes

TE-ICT is introducing an additional manufacturing location in China. CN will be added for those PNs manufactured in China to indicate the country of origin. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. PPAPs will be completed by part family and will be available upon request only. All PPAP requests must be received within 14 days of receipt of this notification.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. TE-ICT will be adding a new manufacturing location to supply the APAC region. IMPORTANT: All products built in TE s approved locations can be used interchangeably in the field.

PCN Attributes:					
Product Category:	Kind of Change:				
Connector Housings	Location Change				
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:				
No Feature Change	Additional Location				
Remarks:					

Estimated Dates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):	
	27-MAY-2023	
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
	No Mixed Shipments	
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2303815-1	NO			"DT06-2S-TE31"			
<u>1-2303815-2</u>	NO			"DT06-2S-TN31"			
<u>1-2303815-3</u>	NO			"DT06-2S-TN32"			
1-2303815-4	NO			"DT06-2S-TE32"			
2-2303815-1	NO			"DT06-2S-TE81"			
<u>2-2303815-2</u>	NO			"DT06-2S-TN81"			
<u>2-2303815-3</u>	NO			"DT06-2S-TN82"			
2-2303815-4	NO			"DT06-2S-TE82"			
2286003-1	NO			"DT06-2S-SDT-CE27"			
2286003-3	NO			"DT06-2S-SDT-CE28"			
DT04-2P	NO			"8202612040"			
DT04-2P- C015	NO						
DT04-2P- CE02	NO						
DT04-2P- E004	NO						
DT04-3P	NO						
DT04-3P- C015	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
DT04-3P- CE02	NO			"73000933-F"			
DT04-3P- E004	NO						
DT06-2S- C015	NO						
DT06-2S- CE06	NO			"ZPF000000000140939", "820P-37546"			
DT06-2S- E004	NO						
DT06-3S	NO						
DT06-3S- C015	NO						
DT06-3S- CE06	NO						
DT06-3S- E004	NO						
DT06-3S- P012	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
DT04-2P- C015	NO						
DT04-3P- C015	NO						
DT06-2S- CE06	NO			"ZPF000000000140939", "820P- 37546"			
DT06-3S	NO						
DT06-3S- P012	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
DT04-2P- C015	NO						
DT04-3P- C015	NO						
DT06-2S- CE06	NO			"ZPF000000000140939", "820P- 37546"			
DT06-3S	NO						
DT06-3S- P012	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
DT04-2P- E004	NO					147	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-2303815-</u> <u>1</u>	NO			"DT06-2S-TE31"			
1-2303815- 2	NO			"DT06-2S-TN31"			
1-2303815- 3	NO			"DT06-2S-TN32"			
<u>1-2303815-</u> 4	NO			"DT06-2S-TE32"			
2-2303815- 1	NO			"DT06-2S-TE81"			
2-2303815- 2	NO			"DT06-2S-TN81"			
2-2303815- 3	NO			"DT06-2S-TN82"			
<u>2-2303815-</u> 4	NO			"DT06-2S-TE82"			
<u>2286003-1</u>	NO			"DT06-2S-SDT-CE27"			
2286003-3	NO			"DT06-2S-SDT-CE28"			
DT04-2P	NO			"8202612040"			
DT04-2P- CE02	NO						
DT04-2P- E004	NO						
DT04-3P	NO						
DT04-3P- C015	NO						
DT04-3P- CE02	NO			"73000933-F"			
DT04-3P- E004	NO						
DT06-2S- C015	NO						
DT06-2S- CE06	NO			"ZPF000000000140939", "820P-37546"			
DT06-2S- E004	NO						
DT06-3S	NO						
DT06-3S- C015	NO						
DT06-3S- CE06	NO						
DT06-3S- E004	NO						
DT06-3S- P012	NO						